ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2023

APS EXECUTIVES

President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
President & Chief Executive Officer
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology

Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
Bozek, Darwin
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven

Hospitality
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

27-Sep-2023
3-Oct-2023
3-Oct-2023
31-Oct-2023
31-Oct-2023
31-Oct-2023
31-Oct-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
2-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
7-Nov-2023
7-Nov-2023
15-Sep-2023
27-Sep-2023
3-Oct-2023
3-Oct-2023
3-Oct-2023
4-Oct-2023
4-Oct-2023
5-Oct-2023

$1,153.44
$21.21
$12.00
$30.30
$15.00
$28.00
$36.80
$263.24
$15.00
$12.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$28.00
$497.18
$24.01
$30.30
$21.21
$17.50
$654.06
$2,477.77
$39.51
$303.33
$58.29
$21.17
$16.93
$21.17

Page 1 of 3

Dinner - APS Board of Directors

KM Allowance - AIMCo Symposium

Parking - AIMCo Symposium

KM Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference

Lunch Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Dinner Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Parking - Northwind Pension Conference
Accommodation - Northwind Pension Conference

Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Breakfast Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Lunch Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference

Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference

Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
Dinner Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference

Car Rental - Northwind Pension Conference

Fuel for Rental Car - Northwind Pension Conference

KM Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference

KM Allowance - Info-Tech Event

Parking - Info-Tech Event

Airfare - Peer Linkage Group Event

Accommodation - Deposit - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Accommodation - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Taxi - Northwest Pension Peers Conference

Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Breakfast Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference



VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology

French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

6-Oct-2023
6-0Oct-2023
6-Oct-2023
6-0Oct-2023
6-Oct-2023
6-0Oct-2023
6-Oct-2023
15-Oct-2023
15-Oct-2023
15-Oct-2023
15-Oct-2023
15-Oct-2023
16-Oct-2023
16-Oct-2023
17-Oct-2023
18-Oct-2023
19-Oct-2023
19-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
20-Oct-2023
21-Oct-2023
30-Oct-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
1-Nov-2023
2-Nov-2023
2-Nov-2023

$21.17
$21.17
$39.52
$21.43
$492.28
$235.50
$64.32
$66.31
$96.20
$53.12
$21.11
$39.40
$21.11
$39.40
$21.11
$21.11
$21.11
$39.40
$21.11
$16.89
$21.11
$39.40
$628.87
$92.21
$67.80
$16.30
$65.23
$12.00
$53.84
$15.00
$28.00
$15.00
$20.15

Page 2 of 3

Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Lunch Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Dinner Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Fuel for Rental Car - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Accommodation - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
Car Rental - Northwest Pension Peers Conference

Taxi - Northwest Pension Peers Conference

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Breakfast Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Lunch Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Breakfast Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Lunch Allowance - Gartner Symposium

Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
Accommodation - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Taxi - Gartner Symposium

Transit Tickets - Peer Linkage Group Event

Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event

Breakfast Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event

Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event

Lunch Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event

Dinner Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event

Daily Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
Accommodation Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event



VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, Information Services & Technology
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, HR & Organizational Development
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer

French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
French, Steven
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Janzen, Tamara
Woloshyn, Doug

Working Session
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

Meal
Meal
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

2-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
3-Nov-2023
4-Nov-2023
4-Nov-2023
7-Nov-2023
4-Dec-2023
13-Dec-2023
13-Dec-2023
4-Sep-2023
4-Nov-2023
4-Nov-2023
4-Nov-2023
5-Nov-2023
5-Nov-2023
5-Nov-2023
6-Nov-2023
7-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
8-Nov-2023
13-Oct-2023

$137.41
$15.00
$20.15
$28.00
$16.30
$57.74
$94.62
$15.00
$26.25
$268.50
$739.81
$966.98
$15.00
$28.00
$71.40
$19.53
$15.62
$19.53
$21.03
$21.03
$19.53
$15.62
$19.53
$38.66
$1,593.50
$65.01
$271.86

Page 3 of 3

Dinner with Peer Group CIO

Daily Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
Accommodation Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
Dinner Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event

Transit Tickets - Peer Linkage Group Event

Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event

Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event

Parking - InfoTech Meeting

Parking - LAPP Meeting

Food for IST Team Lunch

Food for IST Team Lunch

Airfare - McLean and Company HR Conference

Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Dinner Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Taxi - McLean and Company HR Conference

Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Breakfast Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Breakfast Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
Taxi - McLean and Company HR Conference
Accommodation - McLean and Company HR Conference
Parking - McLean and Company HR Conference

Airfare - Queen's Executive Education Course



