



ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2023
APS EXECUTIVES

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Hospitality	27-Sep-2023	\$1,153.44	Dinner - APS Board of Directors
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Oct-2023	\$21.21	KM Allowance - AIMCo Symposium
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Oct-2023	\$12.00	Parking - AIMCo Symposium
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	31-Oct-2023	\$30.30	KM Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	31-Oct-2023	\$15.00	Lunch Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	31-Oct-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	31-Oct-2023	\$36.80	Parking - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$263.24	Accommodation - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Lunch Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	2-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$497.18	Car Rental - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$24.01	Fuel for Rental Car - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$30.30	KM Allowance - Northwind Pension Conference
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	7-Nov-2023	\$21.21	KM Allowance - Info-Tech Event
President & Chief Executive Officer	Bozek, Darwin	Travel	7-Nov-2023	\$17.50	Parking - Info-Tech Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Sep-2023	\$654.06	Airfare - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	27-Sep-2023	\$2,477.77	Accommodation - Deposit - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Oct-2023	\$39.51	Dinner Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Oct-2023	\$303.33	Accommodation - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Oct-2023	\$58.29	Taxi - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	4-Oct-2023	\$21.17	Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	4-Oct-2023	\$16.93	Breakfast Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	5-Oct-2023	\$21.17	Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$21.17	Daily Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$21.17	Lunch Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$39.52	Dinner Allowance - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$21.43	Fuel for Rental Car - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$492.28	Accommodation - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$235.50	Car Rental - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	6-Oct-2023	\$64.32	Taxi - Northwest Pension Peers Conference
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2023	\$66.31	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2023	\$96.20	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2023	\$53.12	Breakfast Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Lunch Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	15-Oct-2023	\$39.40	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	16-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	16-Oct-2023	\$39.40	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	17-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	18-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	19-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	19-Oct-2023	\$39.40	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Daily Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$16.89	Breakfast Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$21.11	Lunch Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$39.40	Dinner Allowance - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$628.87	Accommodation - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	20-Oct-2023	\$92.21	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	21-Oct-2023	\$67.80	Taxi - Gartner Symposium
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	30-Oct-2023	\$16.30	Transit Tickets - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$65.23	Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$12.00	Breakfast Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$53.84	Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Lunch Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	1-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	2-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	2-Nov-2023	\$20.15	Accommodation Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Working Session	2-Nov-2023	\$137.41	Dinner with Peer Group CIO
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$20.15	Accommodation Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	3-Nov-2023	\$16.30	Transit Tickets - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	4-Nov-2023	\$57.74	Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	4-Nov-2023	\$94.62	Taxi - Peer Linkage Group Event
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	7-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Parking - InfoTech Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Travel	4-Dec-2023	\$26.25	Parking - LAPP Meeting
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Meal	13-Dec-2023	\$268.50	Food for IST Team Lunch
VP, Information Services & Technology	French, Steven	Meal	13-Dec-2023	\$739.81	Food for IST Team Lunch
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	4-Sep-2023	\$966.98	Airfare - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	4-Nov-2023	\$15.00	Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	4-Nov-2023	\$28.00	Dinner Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	4-Nov-2023	\$71.40	Taxi - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	5-Nov-2023	\$19.53	Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	5-Nov-2023	\$15.62	Breakfast Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	5-Nov-2023	\$19.53	Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	6-Nov-2023	\$21.03	Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	7-Nov-2023	\$21.03	Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$19.53	Daily Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$15.62	Breakfast Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$19.53	Lunch Allowance - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$38.66	Taxi - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$1,593.50	Accommodation - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, HR & Organizational Development	Janzen, Tamara	Travel	8-Nov-2023	\$65.01	Parking - McLean and Company HR Conference
VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer	Woloshyn, Doug	Travel	13-Oct-2023	\$271.86	Airfare - Queen's Executive Education Course